SEP 12 2017

SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 3
TO ON BY:._E__&T‘___
WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. 1

WILLIAMSON COl}NTY ROAD BOND PROJECT:
g.Q! !M&&M L Blﬂd___&hﬂ_&i’ M C

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. 3 to Work Authorization No. 1 is made pursuant to
the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being dated
October 10, 2014 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, Texas, a
political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and Binkley & Barfield, Inc. (the
"Engineer").

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. 1 dated effective
October 13, 2014 (the “Work Authorization”);

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a
fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work
Authorization; and

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work
Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:

IL The Services to be Provided by the Engineer that were set out in the original Attachment
“B” of the Work Authorization are hereby amended, changed and modified as shown in
the attached revised Attachment “B"” (must be attached).

1I.  The Work Authorization shall terminate on December 31, 2018. The Services to be
Provided by the Engineer shall be fully completed on or before said date unless extended
by an additional Supplemental Work Authorization. The revised Work Schedule is
attached hereto as Attachment “C” (must be attached).

IV.  The maximum amount payable for this Work Authorization is decreased from $555,027 to
$532,040.

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms
of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations
provided under the Contract.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work
Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.

ENGINEER: COUNTY:
ghenis
Signature Signiture
Brian Rice /4// P ua s
Printed Name Printed Name
Vice President (; ye ) Ju f/ B
Title Titk -
{J\Z‘ N
, &l{ W
?a /e £~ 2% 211 A1
Date Date .
|
LIST OF ATTACHMENTS

Attachment B - Services to be Provided by Engineer

Attachment C - Work Schedule



Attachment B - Services to be provided by Engineer

The following general tasks in the original scope of work are proposed to be de-scoped.

Public Engagement: The remaining scope and fee associated with public outreach
including facilitation of 1 public meeting (Public Open House Meeting 2) and
associated maintenance of public engagement information (-$22,272).

Reimbursable: The remaining reimbursable fees were not required to perform the
project (-3715).

Total Fee to be de-scoped:

Public Engagement: <$22,272>

Reimbursable: <$ 715>

Total:

<$22,987>



Attachment C — Work Schedule

Milestone Task Description Begin Date  End Date

Task 1 Project Management 10/1/14 12/31/18



